

## Resolution No. 203/12/2022 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 15, 2022 on the adoption of the curriculum for the education cycle beginning from the academic year 2023/2024 at the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów

Pursuant to Article 28(1)(12) and Article 201(3), (4) and (5) of the Act of July 20, 2018. Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended), having consulted with the Doctoral Students' Self-government of the University of Rzeszów, the Senate of the University of Rzeszów adopts the following resolution:

§1

The Senate hereby adopts the curriculum for the education cycle beginning from the academic year 2023/2024 at the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów, which constitutes Annex 1 to this resolution.

## § 2

The UR Senate entrusts the supervision over the implementation of this resolution to the Director of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów.

## § 3

The resolution shall enter into force on the day of its adoption by the UR Senate.

President of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów

prof. dr hab. Sylwester Czopek Rector